 FortiExtender™ Ruggedized
5G/LTE Gateways
Industrial strength for secure networks
FortiExtender ruggedized 5G/LTE gateways offer scalable,
secure, and resilient connectivity for operational technology
networks and enterprise networks with harsh deployment
environments. Driven by Fortinet’s unique approach of
Secure Networking, FortiExtender allows organizations

7
FortiExtender™ Ruggedized 5G/LTE Gateways Data Sheet
Ordering Information
PRODUCT SKU DESCRIPTION
3G/4G-LTE/5G Models
FortiExtenderVehicle 211F-AM FEV-211F-AM Rugged Broadband Wireless WAN Router for Vehicle and OT applications with 1x Dual SIM 3G/4G LTE CAT-12 M.2
Module (DL/UL=600M/150Mbps) for North America Carriers. 1x GE WAN + 4x GE LAN RJ45 ports including 802.11ac
Wi-Fi and GPS/GNSS Service. External LTE antenna required. Wi-Fi Region A.
FortiExtenderVehicle 211F FEV-211F Rugged Broadband Wireless WAN Router for Vehicle and OT applications with 1x Dual SIM 3G/4G LTE CAT-12 M.2
Module (DL/UL=600M/150Mbps) for EU/APEC,/LATAM Carriers. 1x GE WAN + 4x GE LAN RJ45 ports including
2x2 2.4/5GHz 802.11ac Wi-Fi and GPS/GNSS systems. External LTE antenna required (not included). Band28 Supported,
but not Band14.
FortiExtenderVehicle 212F-AM FEV-212F-AM Rugged Broadband Wireless WAN Router for Vehicle and OT applications with 2x Dual SIM 3G/4G LTE CAT-12 M.2
Module (DL/ UL=600M/150Mbps) for North America Carriers. 1x GE WAN + 4x GE LAN RJ45 ports including 802.11ac
Wi-Fi and GPS/GNSS Service. External LTE antenna required. Wi-Fi Region A.
FortiExtenderVehicle 212F FEV-212F Rugged Broadband Wireless WAN Router for Vehicle and OT applications with 2x Dual SIM 3G/4G LTE CAT-12 M.2
Module (DL/ UL=600M/150Mbps) for EU/APEC,/LATAM Carriers. 1x GE WAN + 4x GE LAN RJ45 ports including
2x2 2.4/5GHz 802.11ac Wi-Fi and GPS/GNSS systems. External LTE antenna required (not included). Band28 Supported,
but not Band14.
FortiCare